

Matrimonial Suit 413 of 2024
CNR:WBUD01-003893-2024

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakroborty, District Judge ,U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 02

Dated 12.02.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

No SR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira. He also files requisites on both ways with process fee.

D. A. is directed to issue the same after proper verification.

Fix 05.07.2025 for SR/AD and appearance.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur.