

Matrimonial Suit 413 of 2024
CNR:WBUD01-000314-2025

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 04
Dated 14.01.2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.
Record is taken up for hearing.

Petitioner found absent for hearing. The conduct of the petitioner is not satisfactory. Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 31.03.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.
Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur