

Matrimonial Suit 413 of 2024

CNR:WBUD01-000314-2025

**Present : Sri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238) ,
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

Order No. 06

Dated 15.06.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

No show cause is filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps. The conduct of the petitioner is not satisfactory. In view of the conduct of the petitioner and in view of previous order, this court finds no reason to drag the case unnecessarily and considering that the petitioner is seems not interested to processed with the case, this Court finds it just fit and proper to dismiss the case. Hence, it is,

Ordered

that the instant suit be and the same is dismissed for default.

Note in the relevant register.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur